

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1582 OF 2024

Nirmalkumar Shyam Pasari And Anr ....APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3506 OF 2024

Nirmalkumar Shyam Pasari And Anr ....PETITIONER

V/S

Seema Piyush Pasari And Anr ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Akash Mote i/b Adv. Ruchira Halli for Applicants

Adv. Amey Deshpande for Respondent

Mr. V. N. Sagare, APP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J**

**DATE : 6th May, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 17/06/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**